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any such bonds, notes, or other evidences of debt, in contra-
vention of the provisions of this section, they shall be re-
strained by injunction from so doing, upon the application of 
any holder of bonds of the said city, or of any citizen who 
shall have paid city taxes in said city for two years then 
next preceding. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 11, 1909. 

No. 476, A.] 	 [Published June 12, 1909. 

CHAPTER 371. 
AN ACT to amend section 1553 of the statutes, relating to the 

enforcement of the excise laws. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoN 1. Section 1553 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1553. Every * • * sheriff, under sheriff and dep-
uty sheriff, police officer, marshal, deputy marshal or constable 
of any town, village or city who shall know or be credibly in-
formed that any offense has been committed against the pro-
visions of any law of this state relating to excise or the sale 
of intoxicating liquors shall make complaint against the per-
son so offending within their respective towns, villages or 
cities to a proper justice of the peace therein, and for every 
neglect or refusal so to do, every such officer shall • • • 
be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be punished by 
a fine not exceeding fifty dollars and the costs of prosecution. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 10, 1909. 

No. 442, A.] 	 [Published June 12, 1909. 

CHAPTER 372. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 4 and paragraph b of subse?- 

tion 5, of section 11-5; subsection 2 of section 11-6; 
subsection 3 of section 11-14, and subsection 7 of section 
11-21, of the statutes, relating to primary elections. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 4 and paragraph b of subsection 5, 
of section 11-5; subsection 2 of section 11-6; subsection 3 


